OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program applications with the Florida Division of Emergency						
	Management for the replacement of span wire supported traffic signals and						
	modification of traffic control cabinets to mitigate storm impacts						
Granicus ID#	25-0597A	Reference #		Date	11-AP	R-2025	

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review								
CIP		Grant	х	Other		Revenue	Proj	ect

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Y	Original Amount	\$0		
Fund(s)	1001	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$2,743,000 (Pinellas		
Fund(s)	1001	Amount of change (+7-)	match)		
Cost Contor(s)	436082	Total Amount	\$10,972,000 (total		
Cost Center(s)	430082		award)		
Program(s)	2204	Amount Available	\$12,000,000		
Account(s)	5640001	Included in Applicable	Y-included in FY26 budget		
Fiscal Year(s)	FY26-FY29	Budget? (Y/N)	request		
Description & Comments					

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) This is for approval of two Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) applications with the Florida Division of Emergency Management for the replacement of span wire supported traffic signals and modification of traffic control cabinets to mitigate storm impacts. The HMGP applications seek funding to harden County traffic signal infrastructure and modify traffic control cabinets to mitigate risk from future hazards. Anticipated HMGP funding is \$8,229,000.00. The County match is \$2,743,000.00. The total project cost is \$10,972,000.00.

 HMGP grant funding:
 \$8,229,000

 Pinellas match:
 \$2,743,000

 Total project cost:
 \$10,972,000

The County match is included in the FY25 of Public Works in the County Transportation Trust Fund as well as in the FY26 budget request of Public Works in the County Transportation Trust Fund.

Analyst: Belinda Amundson

Ok to Sign: